Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (oxp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	١,	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Acom Street Holdings, LLC  Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: V Other Limited Liability Company  Citizenship (see guidelines) Rhode Island Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 19, 2005  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other LLC Citizenship Rhode Island If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignmen	· — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached Sheet A  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Sheet B  Additional shoot(s) attached?  Yes No.	Ď	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Carl I. Freedman	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 16		
Internal Address: Chace Ruttenberg & Freedman, LLP Street Address: One Park Row, Suite 300	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$415.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: Providence	8. Payment Information:		
State: RI Zip: 02903  Phone Number: 401-453-6400  Fax Number: 401-453-6411  Email Address: cfreedman@cffilp.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4194 Expiration Dato 03/2006  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	- - -	
9. Signature:  Signature  Carl I. Freedman  Name of Person Signing	August 19, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	_ ∑	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Step Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

	Trademark Matters		
Mark	Country Matter Status	Serial Number Reg. Number	Filing Date Reg. Date
FIT & FRESH	US Pending	78/481,842	9/10/2004
REVOLUTION	US Pending	78/695,741	8/18/2005
REVOLUTION BPM	US Pending	78/695,734	8/18/2005
ILLUMINATOR	US Pending		
DERMA CHECK	US Pending	78/332,286	11/24/2003

Sheet A

<u>i radema</u>	Country  Matter Status	Serial Number	Filing Date
Mark		Reg. Number	Reg. Date
MEDport and Design	US	74/680,057	5/25/1995
	Registered	1,980,929	6/18/1996
HEALTH SOLUTIONS	us	75/052,199	2/2/1996
	Registered	2,021,049	12/3/1996
InSure (Stylized)	US	75/509,861	6/29/1998
	Re <del>g</del> istered	2,409,177	11/28/2000
POKET-PACK	US	73/101,362	9/30/1976
	Registered	1,090,565	5/2/1978
VITAMINDER	US	73/102,434	10/7/1976
	Registered	1.080,388	12/27/1977
THE VITAMIN CHEST	US	73/165,979	4/12/1978
	Registered	1,127,543	12/11/1979
THE VITAMIN CHEST AND DESIGN	US	73/123,7717	4/21/1977
	Registered	1,096,786	7/18/1978
MEDglider	US	76/059,040	5/30/2000
	Registered	2,759,366	9/2/2003
MEDglider LOGO	US	76/059,038	5/30/2000
	Registered	2,747,777	8/5/2003
ACCU CURVE	US	76/415,527	6/5/2002
	Registered	2, <b>7</b> 51, <b>2</b> 67	8/12/2003
ACROBAT	US	78/280,720	7/30/2003
	Registered	2,838,882	5/4/2004
			•

Sheet B

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ACORN STREET HOLDINGS, LLC, a Rhode Island limited liability company, formerly known as MEDport LLC (hereafter "Assignor"), has adopted, is using, has used, and is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to those trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and the associated registrations and applications for registration therefor (hereafter the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, MEDport LLC, formerly known as MEDport Acquisition,
LLC, a Rhode Island limited liability company (hereafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire
all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, assign and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Assignor also assigns unto Assignee all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Trademark Assignment as of the 19<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2005.

ACORN STREET HOLDINGS, LLC, formerly known as MEDport LLC

3v.

David Jacober, Vice President

Duly Authorized

## STATE OF RHODE ISLAND COUNTY OF PROVIDENCE

In Providence, on the 19<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2005, before me personally appeared David Jacober, the duly authorized Vice President of Acorn Street Holdings, LLC, formerly known as MEDport LLC, to me known and known by me to be the party executing the foregoing instrument in his said capacity, and acknowledged said instrument by him so executed, to be his free act and deed in said capacity and the free act and deed of Acorn Street Holdings, LLC, formerly known as MEDport LLC.

Notary Public

Trademark Matters Our Rof Mark Country Serial Number Filing				
		Mattor Status	Reg. Number	Rog. Dato
0858-0014	MEDPORT	Canada Registered	843,162 526,751	4/23/1997 4/18/2000
0858-0027	VITAMINDER	Canada Registered	420,908 234,136	2/10/1978 6/29/1979
0858-0028	THE VITAMIN CHEST WITH DESIGN	Canada Registered	427,285 247,589	7/25/1978 7/4/1980
0858-0029	POCKET-PACK	Canada Registered	430,013 242,24 <b>7</b>	9/21/1978 4/3/1980
0858-0053	ACCU CURVE	Canada Pending	1150263	8/20/2002
0858-0044	MEDport	Japan Registered	116355/2000 4598560	10/26/2000 8/23/2002
0858-0005	MEDport and Design	US Registered	74/680,057 1,980,929	5/25/1995 6/18/1996
0858-0006	HEALTH SOLUTIONS	us Registered	75/052,199 2,021,049	<i>2/2/</i> 1996 12/3/1996
0858-0016	InSure (Stylized)	US Registered	75/509,861 2,409,177	6/29/1998 11/28/2000
0858-0023	POKET-PACK	US Rogistorad	73/101,362 1,090,565	9/30/1976 5/2/1978
0858-0024	VITAMINDER	US Registered	<b>7</b> 3/102,434 1.080,388	1 <i>0/7/</i> 1976 1 <i>2/</i> 27/1977
0858-0025	THE VITAMIN CHEST	US Registered	73/165,979 1,127,543	4/12/1978 12/11/1979
0858-0026	THE VITAMIN CHEST AND DESIGN	US Rogistered	73/123,7717 1,096,786	4/21/1977 7/18/1978
0858-0040	MEDgilder	US Registered	76/059,040 2,759,366	5/30/2000 9/2/2003
0858-0042	MEDglider LOGO	US Registered	76/059,038 2,747,777	5/30/2000 8/5/2003
0858-0052	ACGU CURVE	US Registered	76/415,527 2,751,267	6/5/2002 8/12/2003
0858-0059	ACROBAT	US Registered	78/280,720 2,838,882	7/30/2003 5/4/2004
0858-0060	ILLUMINATOR	US Pending		
0858-0061	DERMA CHECK	US Pending	78/332,286	11/24/2003

B/18/2005 4:44 PM

Page: 1

Our Ref	Mark	Trademark Mallers Country Matter Status	Serial Number Reg. Number	Filing Date Reg. Date
0858-0073	FIT & FRESH	US Pending	78/481,842	9/10/2004
0858-0079	REVOLUTION	US Pending	78/695,741	8/18/2005
0858-0080	REVOLUTION BPM	US Pending	78/695,734	8/18/2005

8/18/2005 4:44 PM

**RECORDED: 10/21/2005** 

Page: 2